

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fountain of Life House of Worship to Host Mental Health Town Hall Part 2: Continuing the Conversation

[Phoenix, AZ, August 1, 2023] — Bishop Bertrand Russell, Jr. Esq., Senior Pastor, Fountain of Life House of Worship is proud to announce its upcoming Mental Health Town Hall, Part 2 on Wednesday, August 23, 2023 at 6:30pm.

This event is to continue the conversation and foster an open and inclusive discussion surrounding prevalent mental health issues within our community. It brings together a diverse panel of experts who will share their knowledge, experiences, and perspectives on the pressing topics affecting our community's mental well-being. Laura Bulluck, Founder & CEO of Hope's Crossing, will be the Town Hall moderator.

The panel discussion will cover key areas that affect many in the arena of Mental Health. They will explore the underlying causes, effects on mental health, and potential strategies to address and prevent them. This Town Hall is a safe space for community members to openly share their own experiences, ask questions, and seek guidance and solutions from the panelists.

Fountain of Life House of Worship cordially invite community leaders, mental health professionals, educators, parents, students, and concerned citizens to participate in this transformative event.

Event Details:

- Date: Wednesday, August 23, 2023
- Time: 6:30pm (doors open at 6:00pm) to 8:00pm
- Networking Reception: 6:00pm 6:25pm
- Venue: Fountain of Life House of Worship
- Address: 8838 S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave., Phoenix, AZ
- Admission: Free and open to the public

For media inquiries, interviews, or additional information, please contact:

Pastor Annette S. Miller, Executive Pastor, Fountain of Life House of Worship 602.305.8600 office@folhow.org

About Fountain of Life House of Worship: Fountain of Life House of Worship is a respected nondenominational church dedicated to serving and uplifting the community. Committed to the wellbeing of the community, the organization seeks to address societal challenges through education, dialogue, and collaboration. Fountain of Life House of Worship is a place where everyone is welcomed and loved.